levels are expected to return within the Board’s preferred range in the coming years as the Trust continues to grow.

The Trust’s exposure to interest rate risk for classes of financial assets and financial liabilities is set out below:

Carrying amount

June 2014
$000

June 2013
$000

Variable rate instruments

Cash and short-term deposits 12,045 11,063

Bank loans (248,938) (296,492 )

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Trust does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through the profit
or loss, and the Trust does not designate any interest rate swaps as hedging instruments under a fair value
hedging model.  Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The analysis below considers the impact on equity and net profit or loss due to a reasonably possible increase
or decrease in interest rates.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.  The analysis is
performed on the same basis for 2013.

   Net profit   Equity

50
basis points

increase
$000

50
basis points

decrease
$000

50
basis points

increase
$000

50
basis points

decrease
$000

30 June 2014

Variable rate instruments (1,246) 1,246 - -

Interest rate swaps 1,050 (1,050) 3,087 (3,147)

Net impact on net profit and equity (196) 196 3,087 (3,147)

30 June 2013

Variable rate instruments (1,488) 1,488 - -

Interest rate swaps 1,050 (1,050) 3,519 (4,575)

Net impact on net profit and equity (438) 438 3,519 (4,575)

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2014

52BWP TRUST ANNUAL REPORT 2014

(d) Net fair values
The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial statements have been
determined in accordance with the accounting policies disclosed in Note 1 of the financial statements and are as
follows:

June 2014
$000

June 2013
$000

Book
value

Fair
value

Book
value

Fair
value

Assets and liabilities held at amortised costs

Loans and receivables 1,502 1,502 881 881

Cash and short-term deposits 12,045 12,045 11,063 11,063

Bank loans (248,938) (248,938) (296,492) (296,492)